

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 16, 2021

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director

KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com

845-348-1005, ext. 110

PALISADES CENTER AND THE ARTS COUNCIL OF ROCKLAND PARTNER TO FEATURE LOCAL ARTISTS

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (August 2021): The Arts Council of Rockland (ACOR), a non-profit arts organization dedicated to advancing the arts, culture, and the role of artists in our community, installed their first exhibition in a new gallery space located at Palisades Center. *The Hidden Treasure Gallery* can be viewed on Level One next to Macy's.

The inaugural exhibit will run until October 1, 2021, featuring works from local ACOR artists: Joyce Byrnes, B.A. D'Alessandro, David D'Ostilio, Trine Giaever, and Jennifer Massenet. The Gallery will rotate exhibits every two months. The artwork in *The Hidden Treasure Gallery* is available for purchase by contacting the artists directly.

"It is an honor to host ACOR's *The Hidden Treasure Gallery* at Palisades Center," said **Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center**. "Our collaborative partnership with ACOR has resulted in another unique experience for guests to enjoy while visiting. We hope our guests take time to admire the beautiful art that is currently on display."

"The debut of this art exhibition marks a seminal moment for Arts Council of Rockland," said **Lisa D'Amico**, **ACOR Member and Gallery Committee Chairperson**. "It is with excitement and gratitude that we join the Palisades Center to celebrate the works of local artists with an outstanding public exhibition space."

Approved media photos can be found at shorturl.at/pALWZ.

For more information on The Arts Council of Rockland, visit www.artscouncilofrockland.org. To learn more about Palisades Center's events and new store openings, visit www.palisadescenter.com.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.instagram.com/palisadescenter.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.